PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludger GRAUTE	10/17/2005
Omer INAN	10/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	KETTWIGER STR. 12-24
City:	HEILIGENHAUS
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10555203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mscholl@schollpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KKRT-00401-NUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr. Matthias Scholl

Total Attachments: 3 source=A#page1.tif source=A#page2.tif source=A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016753 FRAME: 0168

500059464

00.0

CH \$40

		Attorney Docket Number	KKRT-0040	I-NUS
*	**************************************	First Named Inventor	Ludger GRA	UTE
ASSIGNMENT BY INVE OF U.S. PATENT APPLI			OMPLETE IF KNOWN	
01 0.03111121(1111111111111111111111111111111		Application Number		
		Filing Date		
WHEREAS, I believe I am (che	eck one):			
the origin	nal, first, and	d sole inventor (if o	nly one name is l	isted below)
an origin	al, first, and	joint inventor (if m	nultiple names are	e listed below)
the subject matter which is clain		which a patent is sou	ight on the invent	ion (referred to
the "INVENTION" below) enti	nea.			
MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR	LOCK			
	SET FORTH TIT	LE OF THE INVENTION ABO	VE	
he specification of which (chec	ck one):			
_				
is attache	ed hereto or	enclosed herewith	OR	
was filed	on (MM/DD/	YYYY)		as United Sta
	`	Annual contract and a		
Application Number or PCT Inte	ernational A	pplication Number		
and was amended on (MM/DD/Y	YYY)		(if app	licable).
WHEREAS,				
]	KIEKERT A	AKTIENGESELLS	CHAFT	
having a postal address of	Full Name of Assignee			
	Kettwiger Str. 12-24			
Ĭ	Post Office Address (where mail is customarily received)			
4	42579 Heilig	genhaus		
	42579 Heilig Post Office Add			

Post Office Address

PATENT REEL: 016753 FRAME: 0169 (referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Ludger GRAUTE	
Full Name of sole or first joint inventor	
Inda pra ha	17 October 2003
Inventor's hand written signature or S-signature (37 CFR §1.4)	Date
Witteringstr. 24	
Residence Address Line 1 (city, zip, and either state or foreign country, N	MPEP §605.02)
45130 Essen, GERMANY	
Residence Address Line 2	
GERMANY	
Citizenship	
c/o KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Mailing Address Line 1 (where mail customarily received)	
Kettwiger Str. 12-24, 42579 Heiligenhaus, GERMANY	(
Mailing Address Line 2	
See following page(s) for additi	ional joint inventors.

PATENT REEL: 016753 FRAME: 0170

Ömer INAN	
Full Name of second joint inventor, if any	
Mures Creen	17 October 2005
Inventor's hand written signature or S-signature (37 CFR §1.4)	Date
Gemarkenstr. 128	
Residence Address Line 1 (city, zip, and either state or foreign country, MPEP	§605.02)
45147 Essen, GERMANY	
Residence Address Line 2	
GERMANY	
Citizenship	
c/o KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Mailing Address Line 1 (where mail customarily received)	
Kettwiger Str. 12-24, 42579 Heiligenhaus, GERMANY	
Mailing Address Line 2	
Full Name of third joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's hand written signature or S-signature (37 CFR §1.4)	Date
Residence Address Line 1 (city, zip, and either state or foreign country, MPEP	§605.02)
Residence Address Line 2	
Citizenship	
Mailing Address Line 1 (where mail customarily received)	
Mailing Address Line 2	
THAT OF ALL CO	
Full Name of fourth joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's hand written signature or S-signature (37 CFR §1.4)	Date
Residence Address Line 1 (city, zip, and either state or foreign country, MPEP	\$605 (12)
Trestation Flatter (ett), Ep, and other state of foreign country, the Er	,000.02)
Residence Address Line 2	
Citizenship	
- conveniently	
Mailing Address Line I (where mail customarily received)	
Annual Actions Line 1 (whole man editorially received)	
Mailing Address Line 2	
<u> </u>	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016753 FRAME: 0171